1 REVISION: V10
DH45W10 SERIES
45 WATT 10:1 INPUT
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
Efficiency Up to 90%
Regulated Outputs
Fully Protected (OCP/OVP/UVLO)
4000Vac I/O Isolation
Operating Temperature -40 to +80
UL 1741, CSA-C22.2 No.107.1,
EN62109-1 Approval
Shock & Vibration MIL-STD-810F Compliant
5000m Operating Altitude
Input Reverse Polarity Protection
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX.MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (1)
DH45W10-800S12 150-1500 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 3.75 A 0.5 mA 64.6 mA 87 3750uF
DH45W10-800S15 150-1500 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 3.00 A 0.5 mA 63.9 mA 88 3000uF
DH45W10-800S24 150-1500 VDC 24 VDC 0 mA 1.87 A 0.5 mA 63.2 mA 89 1870uF
DH45W10-800S48 150-1500 VDC 48 VDC 0 mA 0.938 A 0.5 mA 62.5 mA 90 938uF
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 800 Vdc.
2. Measured at Nominal Input Voltage.
PART NUMBER
Series Nominal Input Voltage Number of Outputs Nominal Output Voltage Installation Type
DH45W10- II O XX -Y
DH45W10 800 800 VDC S Single
12 12VDC
P PCB Mount
15 15VDC
24 24VDC
48 48VDC
Part Number Example:
DH45W10-800S12P: 30W, 10:1 150-1500Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output, PCB Mounting
2 REVISION: V10
DH45W10 Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 unless otherwise noted.)